Borrowings 7 500 130 3 546 136 3 546 136 7 243 040

  Income tax liabilities 0 0 0 0

  Trade and other payables 9 893 028 9 822 823 9 822 823 9 088 043

  Other current provisions 500 770 100 516 1 468 890 1 443 339

  Total current liabilities 17 893 927 13 469 475 14 837 849 17 774 422

  Total liabilities 18 029 415 13 818 323 16 617 712 18 016 888

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 38 582 043 46 680 928 47 212 811 35 713 145

 Book value in PLN 20 552 628 32 862 605 30 595 100 17 696 257

 Number of shares 12 650 000 12 540 000 12 540 000 12 650 000

 Book value per share 1.62 2.62 2.44 1.40

CITY INTERACTIVE GROUP
Quarterly Report – First Quarter of 2010

4

  CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT

  for the period from 1 January 2010 to 31 March 2010

  Multiple-step format

   PLN

Details
For the period

01/01 -
31/03/2010

For the period
01/01 -

31/03/2009

For the period
01/01 -

31/12/2008

For the period
01/01 -

31/12/2009

Continuing operations   before transition after transition

   Net revenue from sale 11 426 406 9 298 925 10 014 356 29 600 168

   Revenue from sale of products and services 11 332 438 8 980 428 9 695 859 28 989 602

  Revenue from sale of goods for resale and
materials

93 968 318 497 318 497 610 566

Costs of products, goods for resale and
services sold

4 749 442 4 700 706 4 700 706 21 373 160

   Costs of manufacture of products sold 4 697 986 4 517 691 4 517 691 21 039 799

   Value of goods for resale and materials sold 51 456 183 015 183 015 333 361

   Gross profit (loss) on sales (A - B) 6 676 964 4 598 219 5 313 650 8 227 008

   Other operating revenues 5 296 9 926 9 926 726 555

   Distribution costs 1 164 258 1 176 620 2 096 727 9 940 766

   Administrative expenses 807 236 4 238 920 3 318 814 4 624 579

   Other operating costs 161 505 141 273 141 273 9 430 466

   Profit (loss) on operating activities  4 549 261 -948 669 -233 238 -15 042 249

   Finance income 1 566 411 648 411 648 234 461

   Finance costs 628 736 131 371 131 371 890 696

   Profit (loss) before tax 3 922 091 -668 392 47 039 -15 698 484

   Income tax 624 833 -610 579 -474 647 -3 027 443

   Profit (loss) on continuing operations 3 297 258 -57 813 521 686 -12 671 041

Discontinued operations

   Loss on discontinued operations

   NET PROFIT (LOSS)  3 297 258 -57 813 521 686 -12 671 041

Net profit (loss) 3 297 258 -57 813 521 686 -12 671 041

Weighted average number of ordinary shares 12 650 000 12 540 000 12 540 000 12 650 000

Profit (loss) per ordinary share (in PLN)  0.26 0.00 0.04 -1.00

CITY INTERACTIVE GROUP

[…]

Total non-current liabilities 135 488 348 847 1 779 861 242 467

  Borrowings 7 500 130 3 546 136 3 546 136 7 243 040

  Income tax liabilities 0 0 0 0

  Trade and other payables 9 673 437 8 113 415 8 113 415 8 581 747

  Other current provisions 489 183 87 547 1 455 921 1 431 014

  Total current liabilities 17 662 750 11 747 098 13 115 472 17 255 802

  Total liabilities 17 798 237 12 095 945 14 895 334 17 498 269

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 38 877 197 46 609 292 47 141 176 35 545 468

 Book value in PLN 21 078 960 34 513 347 32 245 842 18 047 199

 Number of shares 12 650 000 12 540 000 12 540 000 12 650 000

 Book value per share 1.67 2.75 2.57 1.42

CITY INTERACTIVE GROUP
Quarterly Report – First Quarter of 2010

12

PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT

for the period from 1 January 2010 to 31 March 2010

Multiple-step format

   PLN

Details
For the period

01/01 -
31/03/2010

For the period
01/01 -

31/03/2009

For the period
01/01 -

31/03/2009

For the period
01/01 -

31/12/2009

Continuing operations   before transition after transition

   Net revenue from sale 10 124 201 9 419 903 10 135 334 27 108 131

   Revenue from sale of products and services 10 030 233 9 101 405 9 816 836 26 497 565

  Revenue from sale of goods for resale and
materials

93 968 318 497 318 497 610 566

Costs of products, goods for resale and
services sold

4 147 169 4 210 313 4 210 313 20 148 635

   Costs of manufacture of products sold 4 095 713 4 027 298 4 027 298 19 815 274

   Value of goods for resale and materials sold 51 456 183 015 183 015 333 361

   Gross profit (loss) on sales (A - B) 5 977 032 5 209 590 5 925 021 6 959 496

   Other operating revenues 5 296 9 926 9 926 636 212

   Distribution costs 760 921 959 682 959 682 6 687 599

   Administrative expenses 774 034 3 242 172 3 242 172 4 355 323

   Other operating costs 160 331 141 271 141 271 11 149 246

   Profit (loss) on operating activities  4 287 042 876 390 1 591 821 -14 596 461

   Finance income 6 727 417 354 417 354 247 441

   Finance costs 628 718 133 383 133 383 891 945

   Profit (loss) before tax 3 665 051 1 160 361 1 875 792 -15 240 964

   Income tax 627 340 -44 331 91 601 -2 572 986

   Profit (loss) on continuing operations 3 037 712 1 204 691 1 784 190 -12 667 978

Discontinued operations

   Loss on discontinued operations

   NET PROFIT (LOSS)  3 037 712 1 204 691 1 784 190 -12 667 978

Net profit (loss) 3 037 712 1 204 691 1 784 190 -12 667 978

Weighted average number of ordinary shares 12 650 000 12 540 000 12 540 000 12 650 000

Profit (loss) per ordinary share (in PLN)  0.24 0.10 0.14 -1.00

CITY INTERACTIVE GROUP